Ministry of Education Disposal List

Region Associated School Property Address Recorded Area Property Type Disposal Status Project Number
Northland Northland College 68 Mangakahia Road, Kaikohe 0405 0.1012 House and Land Disposal Clearances D-MOEO04.01
Auckland Waiuku College 41A Constable Road, Waiuku 2123 0.3263 House and Land RFR D-MOEO04.02

Canterbury Burwood School 255 New Brighton Road, Burwood, Christchurch 8061 3.1150 Land Only RFR D-MOEO04.03
Taranaki Kaimiro School Lepper Road Upper, Kaimiro 0.2480 Land Only RFR D-MOEO04.04
Wellington Ngati Toa School 44 Piko Street, Titahi Bay, Porirua 5022 0.1513 Land Only S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back D-MOEO04.05
Taranaki Kaimiro School 581 Lepper Road Upper, Kaimiro, Inglewood 4386 0.5190 Land Only Gifted Land D-MOEO04.06
Waikato Hangatiki Primary School 591 Hangatiki East Road, Hangatiki, Te Kuiti 3986 0.5078 Closed School - Land Only Maori Land D-MOEO04.07

Otago Karitane School 1264 Coast Road, Karitane, Waikouaiti 9471 0.1098 House and Land Maori Land D-MOE04.08
Waikato Turangi School 8 Hinerangi Street, Turangi 3334 0.0615 House and Land Maori Land D-MOEO04.10
Waikato Turangi School 43 Hinerangi Street, Turangi 3334 0.0741 House and Land Maori Land D-MOEO4.11
Northland Te Kura O Matawaia (Closed) 1490 Orakau Road, Matawaia, Kawakawa 0281 2.0340 Closed School and Land Maori Land D-MOEO04.12

Canterbury Darfield, Glentunnel, Hororata & Greendale Schools Bridge Street, Coalgate, Canterbury 7.0168 Land Only Crown to TLA D-MOEO04.13
Waikato Tongariro School 38 Raukura Street, Turangi 3334 0.0708 House and Land Maori Land D-MOEO4.14
Northland Opua School 15 Kane Street, Opua 0200 0.0943 House and Land Crown to Crown D-MOE04.16
Manawatu - Wanganui Aramoho School 2 Mitchell Street, Aramoho, Whanganui 4500 2.6340 Closed School and Land Disposal Clearances D-MOEO04.18
Waikato Otorohanga College 66 Haerehuka Street, Otorohanga 3900 0.0688 House and Land Open Market Sale D-MOE04.21
Waikato Otorohanga College 26 Domain Drive, Otorohanga 3900 0.0845 House and Land Open Market Sale D-MOE04.22
Southland Waituna Playcentre (Closed) 1 Waituna Morton Mains Road, Morton Mains, Invercargill 9871 0.1313 Closed School and Land Gifted Land D-MOEO04.23
Auckland Long Bay Intermediate School Ralph Eagles Place, Long Bay, Auckland 0.1328 Land Only Open Market Sale D-MOEO04.24
Manawatu - Wanganui Rangiwaea School (Closed) 9224 Turakina Valley Road, Rangiwaea, Taihape 4791 3.7433 Closed School and Land RFR D-MOEO04.26
Waikato Mapiu School (Closed) 2739 State Highway 4, Aria, Te Kuiti 3983 1.2318 Closed School and Land RFR D-MOE04.27
Northland Opononi Area School 30 Waiotemarama Gorge Road, Opononi, Kaikohe 0473 0.5417 House and Land Maori Land D-MOEO04.29
Northland TKKM o Rangiawhia 2 Matai Bay Road, Karikari Peninsula, Kaitaia 0483 1.8196 Closed School and Land Maori Land D-MOEO04.30
Waikato Waitoa School (Closed) 3932 State Highway 26, Waitoa 3310 2.2622 Land Only Open Market Sale D-MOE04.31
Northland Paihia School 24 School Road, Paihia 0200 0.0812 House and Land MPM D-MOEO04.32
Waikato Te Kauwhata Primary School 9 Wira Street, Te Kauwhata 3710 0.1770 House and Land Settlement D-MOE04.33
Northland Sherwood Playcentre (former) 11 Edge Street, Onerahi, Whangarei 0110 0.1443 Closed School and Land MPM D-MOEO04.34
Waikato Te Kuiti High School 31A Eketone Street, Te Kuiti 3910 0.0708 House and Land RFR D-MOEO04.35
Waikato Te Kuiti High School 37A Eketone Street, Te Kuiti 3910 0.0759 House and Land RFR D-MOEO04.36

Bay of Plenty Edgecumbe College 132 College Road, Edgecumbe 3120 0.0817 House and Land RFR D-MOEO04.38
Manawatu - Wanganui Bunnythorpe School Raymond Street, Bunnythorpe 0.8094 Land Only Settlement D-MOEO04.45
Wellington Mana College 2 Hukatai Street, Elsdon, Porirua 5022 0.0764 House and Land MPM D-MOEO04.46
Manawatu - Wanganui Norsewood School 4 Thor Street, RD 11, Norsewood 4974 0.1521 Other Disposal Clearances D-MOEO04.47
Waikato Pukemiro School (Closed) Joseph Street/John Avenue 0.8094 Closed School and Land Crown to TLA D-MOEO04.48

Otago Hampden School 44 Ipswich Street, Hampden 9410 0.1012 House and Land Crown to TLA D-MOEO04.49
Canterbury Hurunui College Bakers Road, Hawarden (Parcel ID: 3377545) 4.0823 Other Settlement D-MOEO04.50
Manawatu - Wanganui Manawatu College 16 Ladys Mile, Foxton 4814 0.0900 House and Land Disposal Clearances D-MOEO04.51
Bay of Plenty Katikati College 23 Fairview Road, Katikati 3129 0.1042 House and Land MPM D-MOEO04.53
Auckland Dawson Primary School Adj 24 Norrie Smith Avenue, Flat Bush, Auckland 2023 0.0071 Land Only Adjoining Owner / Preferential Sale D-MOEO04.54
Waikato Richmond Park School (Closed) 66 Bader Street, Bader, Hamilton 3206 2.1909 Closed School - Land Only RFR D-MOEO04.55

Bay of Plenty Omaio School 10 Omaio School Road, Omaio, Opotiki 3199 1.3961 Closed School and Land S40 Stage 1 - Investigation D-MOEO04.56
Canterbury Redcliffs School 130 Main Road, Redcliffs, Christchurch 8081 0.4524 Land Only RFR D-MOE04.58
Manawatu - Wanganui Northend Playcentre (Closed) 42 North Street, Feilding 4702 0.1224 Closed School and Land Disposal Clearances D-MOEO04.60
Auckland Pakuranga Intermediate School 45 Reeves Road, Pakuranga, Auckland 2010 0.4917 Land Only S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back D-MOE04.62

Bay of Plenty Omaio School 6 Omaio School Road, Omaio, Opotiki 3199 1.5352 Closed School and Land S40 Stage 1 - Investigation D-MOEO04.63

Bay of Plenty Future School Site 12 Prole Road, RD 2, Tauranga 3172 0.1412 Land Only Settlement D-MOEO04.64

Otago Maniototo Area School 13 Caulfeild Street, Ranfurly 9332 0.0475 House and Land Open Market Sale D-MOEO04.68

Otago Maniototo Area School 15 Caulfeild Street, Ranfurly 9332 0.2348 Land Only Open Market Sale D-MOEO04.69

Otago Maniototo Area School 31 Fraser Avenue, Ranfurly 9332 0.0809 House and Land Open Market Sale D-MOEO04.70

Manawatu - Wanganui Linton Country School 77 Akers Road, RD 2, Palmerston North 4472 1.8963 Closed School and Land MPM D-MOEO04.71
Southland Glenham Primary School 22 Glenham School Road, Glenham, Wyndham 9891 1.6628 Closed School and Land RFR D-MOE04.73
Waikato Tongariro School 22 Gosling Grove, Turangi 3334 0.1214 House and Land RFR D-MOEO04.75

Nelson Nelson College Vanguard St, Nelson South, Nelson 4.0616 Land Only S40 Stage 1 - Investigation D-MOEO04.77
Southland James Hargest Junior Campus 6 Layard Street, Windsor, Invercargill 9810 5.1177 Land Only RFR D-MOE04.78
Waikato Tokoroa High School 24 Edinburgh Street, Tokoroa 3420 0.0774 Land Only Settlement D-MOEO04.79
Waikato Matamata College 1 Vincent Street, Matamata 3400 0.0683 House and Land MPM D-MOE04.80

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]



Waikato
Northland
Northland
Northland
Northland
Northland

Waikato

Waikato

Waikato

Manawatu - Wanganui

Waikato
Hawke's Bay
Canterbury
Bay of Plenty

Manawatu - Wanganui
Manawatu - Wanganui

Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Otago
Canterbury
Auckland

Manawatu - Wanganui

Tasman
Waikato
Waikato
Taranaki
Auckland
Northland
Waikato
Wellington
Canterbury
Marlborough
Gisborne
Otago
Canterbury
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato
Waikato

Waikato
Waikato
Taranaki
Gisborne
Auckland
Otago

Manawatu - Wanganui

West Coast
Bay of Plenty
Bay of Plenty
Bay of Plenty
Bay of Plenty

Canterbury
Bay of Plenty
Hawke's Bay

For information on these disposals please contact:

Matamata College
Mangakahia Area School
Mangakahia Area School
Mangakahia Area School
Mangakahia Area School

Kaitaia College
Mercury Bay Area School
Hauraki Plains College
Hauraki Plains College
Aramoho Kindergarten
Central Kids Kindergarten (Closed)
Te Awa School
Geraldine Primary School
Central Kids Kindergarten
Dannevirke High School
Kumeroa School
Te Kuiti Primary School
Ngaruawahia Primary School
Otorohanga College
Otorohanga College
Otorohanga College
Dunedin North Intermediate
Mackenzie College
Tangaroa College
Raurimu School Camp
Tapawera Area School
Tokoroa Central School
Thames High School
New Plymouth Girls High School
Kelston Boys High School
One Tree Point School
Putaruru College
Wairarapa College
Geraldine High School
Marlborough Boys College
Gisborne Girls' College
Alexandra Primary School
Leeston School
Upper Atiamuri School
Mangakino School
Turangi School
Turangi School
Non Educational Institution

Tongariro School
Motunui School (Closed)

Manutahi School

Onehunga High School
Tahakopa School (closed)
Taumarunui High School

Coden School

Murupara Area School

Murupara Area School

Murupara Area School

Te Puke High School & Te Puke Intermediate School

Phillipstown School
Te Tane Nui a Rangi Kohanga Reo
Mangateretere School

disposals@education.govt.nz

11 Price Terrace, Matamata 3400
1485 Mangakahia Road, RD 2, Whangarei 0172
1487 Mangakahia Road, Titoki
1481 Mangakahia Road, RD 2, Whangarei 0172
22 Tokiri Road, Titoki, Whangarei 0172
35A Empire Street, Kaitaia 0410
55 Catherine Crescent, Whitianga 3510
3 Mcclean Place, Ngatea 3503
8 Leonard Street, Ngatea 3503
16-18 Victory Place, Aramoho, Whanganui 4500
38 Ngarongo Street, Te Kuiti 3910
Transfer of Lot 3 DP 6926 to NCC (Te Awa School)
90A Cox Street, Geraldine 7930
44 Grey Street, Kawerau 3127
8 Grant Street, Dannevirke 4930
31 Waituna Road, RD 2, Pahiatua 4982
1 Rora Street, Te Kuiti 3910
39 Galileo Street, Ngaruawahia 3720
39 Mountain View Road, Otorohanga 3900
20 Gradara Avenue, Otorohanga 3900
33 Gradara Avenue, Otorohanga 3900
21 Opoho Road, North East Valley, Dunedin 9010
32 Gillingham Street, Fairlie 7925
9 Haumia Way, Otara, Auckland 2023
46 Raurimu Road, Raurimu, Owhango 3989
1 Kowhai Street, Tapawera, Wakefield 7096
80 Arthur Street, Tokoroa 3420
Cnr Queens Street & Richmond Street, Thames
Mangorei Road, New Plymouth
9 Vanguard Road, Kelston, Auckland 0602
52 One Tree Point Road, One Tree Point 0118
20 Barnett Street, Putaruru 3411
55 Renall Street, Masterton 5810
99 Mckenzie Street, Geraldine 7930
46 Redwood Street, Blenheim 7201
35 Wellington Street, Te Hapara, Gisborne 4010
64A Ashworth Street, Alexandra 9320
59 Market Street, Leeston 7632
2613 State Highway 30, RD 1, Atiamuri 3078

15 Karamu Street, Mangakino 3421
21 Tamakui Grove, Turangi 3334

45 Hinerangi Street, Turangi 3334
37 Te Hei Place, Turangi 3334
26A Te Whakarau Street, Turangi 3334
533 Main North Road, Motunui, Waitara 4383
51 Tuparoa Road, Ruatoria 4032
23 Pleasant Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061
921 Tahakopa Valley Road, RD 2, Owaka 9586
7A & 7B North Street, Taumarunui 3920
139A Ward Street, Cobden, Greymouth 7802
4 Rewa Crescent, Murupara 3025
6A & 6B Rewa Crescent, Murupara 3025
11 Nikau Place, Murupara 3025
748 No 2 Road, Te Ranga, Te Puke 3182
39 Nursery Road, Phillipstown, Christchurch 8011
13 Rimu Road, Murupara 3025
304 State Highway 51, RD 10, Hastings 4180

[UNCLASSIFIED]

0.0733
0.0853
0.0827
0.1262
0.0845
0.0693
0.0801
0.0930
0.0941
0.0200
0.1348
0.0203
0.1679
0.1135
0.0857
0.2244
1.2141
0.7360
0.0850
0.0817
0.0718
0.0147
0.0920
0.0616
2.2951
0.1033
0.0827
4.3994
0.0048
0.0809
0.1095
0.0862
7.0957
3.2375
0.1020
0.0505
0.0610
0.0672
1.3476
5.2200
0.0632
0.0579
0.1050
0.0804
1.6032
2.6153
0.0604
2.7270
0.0606
0.2085
0.0653
0.0678
0.0893
1.0917
0.9104
0.0736
0.0042

House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
Land Only
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
Land Only
Other
Land Only
Land Only

Closed School and Land

House and Land
House and Land
Land Only
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
Land Only
House and Land
House and Land

Closed School and Land

House and Land
House and Land
Land Only
Other
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
Other
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
House and Land
Land Only
House and Land

Closed School and Land
Closed School and Land

House and Land

Closed School and Land

House and Land

Closed School and Land

Land Only
House and Land
House and Land

Other

Closed School and Land

Other
Land Only

MPM
MPM
MPM
MPM
Open Market Sale
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
Disposal Clearances
Disposal Clearances
Disposal Clearances
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Open Market Sale
Gifted Land
Crown to TLA
RFR
RFR
RFR
RFR
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
RFR
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Open Market Sale
Settlement
Crown to TLA
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
RFR
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Maori Land
Maori Land
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Maori Land
Maori Land
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Gifted Land
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Disposal Clearances
Disposal Clearances
Disposal Clearances
Disposal Clearances
S40 Stage 1 - Investigation
Disposal Clearances
Disposal Clearances

D-MOE04.81
D-MOE04.82
D-MOE04.83
D-MOE04.84
D-MOE04.85
D-MOE04.86
D-MOE04.89
D-MOE04.90
D-MOE04.91
D-MOE04.93
D-MOE04.94
D-MOE04.95
D-MOE04.96
D-MOE04.97
D-MOE04.98
D-MOE04.99
D-MOE05.00
D-MOE05.02
D-MOEO05.03
D-MOEO05.04
D-MOEO05.05
D-MOEO05.06
D-MOE05.07
D-MOEO05.08
D-MOE05.09
D-MOEO5.10
D-MOE05.11
D-MOE05.12
D-MOEO05.13
D-MOEO5.14
D-MOEO05.15
D-MOEO05.16
D-MOE05.17
D-MOEO05.18
D-MOEO05.19
D-MOEO05.20
D-MOEO05.21
D-MOEO05.22
D-MOEO05.23
D-MOEO05.24
D-MOEO05.26
D-MOEO5.27

D-MOEO05.28
D-MOEO05.29
D-MOEO05.30
D-MOE05.32
D-MOEO05.34
D-MOEO05.35
D-MOEO05.36
D-MOE05.37
D-MOEO05.38
D-MOE05.39
D-MOEO05.40
D-MOEO05.41
D-MOEO05.42
D-MOEO05.43
D-MOEO5.44



