

Ministry of Education Disposal List

Region	Associated School	Property Address	Recorded Area	Property Type	Disposal Status	Project Number
Northland	Northland College	68 Mangakahia Road, Kaikohe 0405	0.1012	House and Land	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.01
Auckland	Waiuku College	41A Constable Road, Waiuku 2123	0.3263	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.02
Canterbury	Burwood School	255 New Brighton Road, Burwood, Christchurch 8061	3.1150	Land Only	RFR	D-MOE04.03
Taranaki	Kaimiro School	Lepper Road Upper, Kaimiro	0.2480	Land Only	RFR	D-MOE04.04
Wellington	Ngati Toa School	44 Piko Street, Titahi Bay, Porirua 5022	0.1513	Land Only	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE04.05
Taranaki	Kaimiro School	581 Lepper Road Upper, Kaimiro, Inglewood 4386	0.5190	Land Only	Gifted Land	D-MOE04.06
Waikato	Hangatiki Primary School	591 Hangatiki East Road, Hangatiki, Te Kuiti 3986	0.5078	Closed School - Land Only	Māori Land	D-MOE04.07
Otago	Karitane School	1264 Coast Road, Karitane, Waikouaiti 9471	0.1098	House and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.08
Waikato	Turangi School	8 Hinerangi Street, Turangi 3334	0.0615	House and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.10
Waikato	Turangi School	43 Hinerangi Street, Turangi 3334	0.0741	House and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.11
Northland	Te Kura O Matawai (Closed)	1490 Orakau Road, Matawai, Kawakawa 0281	2.0340	Closed School and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.12
Canterbury	Darfield, Glentunnel, Hororata & Greendale Schools	Bridge Street, Coalgate, Canterbury	7.0168	Land Only	Crown to TLA	D-MOE04.13
Waikato	Tongariro School	38 Raukura Street, Turangi 3334	0.0708	House and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.14
Northland	Opua School	15 Kane Street, Opua 0200	0.0943	House and Land	Crown to Crown	D-MOE04.16
Manawatu - Wanganui	Aramoho School	2 Mitchell Street, Aramoho, Whanganui 4500	2.6340	Closed School and Land	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.18
Waikato	Otorohanga College	66 Haerehuka Street, Otorohanga 3900	0.0688	House and Land	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.21
Waikato	Otorohanga College	26 Domain Drive, Otorohanga 3900	0.0845	House and Land	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.22
Southland	Waituna Playcentre (Closed)	1 Waituna Morton Mains Road, Morton Mains, Invercargill 9871	0.1313	Closed School and Land	Gifted Land	D-MOE04.23
Auckland	Long Bay Intermediate School	Ralph Eagles Place, Long Bay, Auckland	0.1328	Land Only	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.24
Manawatu - Wanganui	Rangiwaea School (Closed)	9224 Turakina Valley Road, Rangiwaea, Taihape 4791	3.7433	Closed School and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.26
Waikato	Mapiu School (Closed)	2739 State Highway 4, Aria, Te Kuiti 3983	1.2318	Closed School and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.27
Northland	Opononi Area School	30 Waiotemarama Gorge Road, Opononi, Kaikohe 0473	0.5417	House and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.29
Northland	TKKM o Rangiwahia	2 Matai Bay Road, Karikari Peninsula, Kaitaia 0483	1.8196	Closed School and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE04.30
Waikato	Waitoa School (Closed)	3932 State Highway 26, Waitoa 3310	2.2622	Land Only	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.31
Northland	Paihia School	24 School Road, Paihia 0200	0.0812	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.32
Waikato	Te Kauwhata Primary School	9 Wira Street, Te Kauwhata 3710	0.1770	House and Land	Settlement	D-MOE04.33
Northland	Sherwood Playcentre (former)	11 Edge Street, Onerahi, Whangarei 0110	0.1443	Closed School and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.34
Waikato	Te Kuiti High School	31A Eketone Street, Te Kuiti 3910	0.0708	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.35
Waikato	Te Kuiti High School	37A Eketone Street, Te Kuiti 3910	0.0759	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.36
Bay of Plenty	Edgecumbe College	132 College Road, Edgecumbe 3120	0.0817	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.38
Manawatu - Wanganui	Bunnythorpe School	Raymond Street, Bunnythorpe	0.8094	Land Only	Settlement	D-MOE04.45
Wellington	Mana College	2 Hukatai Street, Elsdon, Porirua 5022	0.0764	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.46
Manawatu - Wanganui	Norsewood School	4 Thor Street, RD 11, Norsewood 4974	0.1521	Other	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.47
Waikato	Pukemiro School (Closed)	Joseph Street/John Avenue	0.8094	Closed School and Land	Crown to TLA	D-MOE04.48
Otago	Hampden School	44 Ipswich Street, Hampden 9410	0.1012	House and Land	Crown to TLA	D-MOE04.49
Canterbury	Hurunui College	Bakers Road, Hawarden (Parcel ID: 3377545)	4.0823	Other	Settlement	D-MOE04.50
Manawatu - Wanganui	Manawatu College	16 Ladys Mile, Foxton 4814	0.0900	House and Land	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.51
Bay of Plenty	Katikati College	23 Fairview Road, Katikati 3129	0.1042	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.53
Auckland	Dawson Primary School	Adj 24 Norrie Smith Avenue, Flat Bush, Auckland 2023	0.0071	Land Only	Adjoining Owner / Preferential Sale	D-MOE04.54
Waikato	Richmond Park School (Closed)	66 Bader Street, Bader, Hamilton 3206	2.1909	Closed School - Land Only	RFR	D-MOE04.55
Bay of Plenty	Omaio School	10 Omaio School Road, Omaio, Opotiki 3199	1.3961	Closed School and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE04.56
Canterbury	Redcliffs School	130 Main Road, Redcliffs, Christchurch 8081	0.4524	Land Only	RFR	D-MOE04.58
Manawatu - Wanganui	Northend Playcentre (Closed)	42 North Street, Feilding 4702	0.1224	Closed School and Land	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.60
Auckland	Pakuranga Intermediate School	45 Reeves Road, Pakuranga, Auckland 2010	0.4917	Land Only	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE04.62
Bay of Plenty	Omaio School	6 Omaio School Road, Omaio, Opotiki 3199	1.5352	Closed School and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE04.63
Bay of Plenty	Future School Site	12 Prole Road, RD 2, Tauranga 3172	0.1412	Land Only	Settlement	D-MOE04.64
Otago	Maniototo Area School	13 Caulfeild Street, Ranfurly 9332	0.0475	House and Land	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.68
Otago	Maniototo Area School	15 Caulfeild Street, Ranfurly 9332	0.2348	Land Only	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.69
Otago	Maniototo Area School	31 Fraser Avenue, Ranfurly 9332	0.0809	House and Land	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.70
Manawatu - Wanganui	Linton Country School	77 Akers Road, RD 2, Palmerston North 4472	1.8963	Closed School and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.71
Southland	Glenham Primary School	22 Glenham School Road, Glenham, Wyndham 9891	1.6628	Closed School and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.73
Waikato	Tongariro School	22 Gosling Grove, Turangi 3334	0.1214	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE04.75
Nelson	Nelson College	Vanguard St, Nelson South, Nelson	4.0616	Land Only	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE04.77
Southland	James Hargest Junior Campus	6 Layard Street, Windsor, Invercargill 9810	5.1177	Land Only	RFR	D-MOE04.78
Waikato	Tokoroa High School	24 Edinburgh Street, Tokoroa 3420	0.0774	Land Only	Settlement	D-MOE04.79
Waikato	Matamata College	1 Vincent Street, Matamata 3400	0.0683	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.80

			[UNCLASSIFIED]				
Waikato	Matamata College	11 Price Terrace, Matamata 3400	0.0733	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.81	
Northland	Mangakahia Area School	1485 Mangakahia Road, RD 2, Whangarei 0172	0.0853	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.82	
Northland	Mangakahia Area School	1487 Mangakahia Road, Titoki	0.0827	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.83	
Northland	Mangakahia Area School	1481 Mangakahia Road, RD 2, Whangarei 0172	0.1262	House and Land	MPM	D-MOE04.84	
Northland	Mangakahia Area School	22 Tokiri Road, Titoki, Whangārei 0172	0.0845	Land Only	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.85	
Northland	Kaitaia College	35A Empire Street, Kaitaia 0410	0.0693	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE04.86	
Waikato	Mercury Bay Area School	55 Catherine Crescent, Whitianga 3510	0.0801	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE04.89	
Waikato	Hauraki Plains College	3 McClean Place, Ngatea 3503	0.0930	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE04.90	
Waikato	Hauraki Plains College	8 Leonard Street, Ngatea 3503	0.0941	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE04.91	
Manawatu - Wanganui	Aramoho Kindergarten	16-18 Victory Place, Aramoho, Whanganui 4500	0.0200	Land Only	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.93	
Waikato	Central Kids Kindergarten (Closed)	38 Ngarongo Street, Te Kūti 3910	0.1348	Other	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.94	
Hawke's Bay	Te Awa School	Transfer of Lot 3 DP 6926 to NCC (Te Awa School)	0.0203	Land Only	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE04.95	
Canterbury	Geraldine Primary School	90A Cox Street, Geraldine 7930	0.1679	Land Only	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE04.96	
Bay of Plenty	Central Kids Kindergarten	44 Grey Street, Kawerau 3127	0.1135	Closed School and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE04.97	
Manawatu - Wanganui	Dannevirke High School	8 Grant Street, Dannevirke 4930	0.0857	House and Land	Open Market Sale	D-MOE04.98	
Manawatu - Wanganui	Kumeroa School	31 Waituna Road, RD 2, Pahiatua 4982	0.2244	House and Land	Gifted Land	D-MOE04.99	
Waikato	Te Kūti Primary School	1 Rora Street, Te Kūti 3910	1.2141	Land Only	Crown to TLA	D-MOE05.00	
Waikato	Ngaruawahia Primary School	39 Galileo Street, Ngaruawahia 3720	0.7360	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE05.02	
Waikato	Otorohanga College	39 Mountain View Road, Otorohanga 3900	0.0850	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE05.03	
Waikato	Otorohanga College	20 Gradara Avenue, Otorohanga 3900	0.0817	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE05.04	
Waikato	Otorohanga College	33 Gradara Avenue, Otorohanga 3900	0.0718	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE05.05	
Otago	Dunedin North Intermediate	21 Opho Road, North East Valley, Dunedin 9010	0.0147	Land Only	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE05.06	
Canterbury	Mackenzie College	32 Gillingham Street, Fairlie 7925	0.0920	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE05.07	
Auckland	Tangaroa College	9 Haumia Way, Otara, Auckland 2023	0.0616	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.08	
Manawatu - Wanganui	Raurimu School Camp	46 Raurimu Road, Raurimu, Ōwhango 3989	2.2951	Closed School and Land	RFR	D-MOE05.09	
Tasman	Tapawera Area School	1 Kowhai Street, Tapawera, Wakefield 7096	0.1033	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.10	
Waikato	Tokoroa Central School	80 Arthur Street, Tokoroa 3420	0.0827	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE05.11	
Waikato	Thames High School	Cnr Queens Street & Richmond Street, Thames	4.3994	Land Only	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.12	
Taranaki	New Plymouth Girls High School	Mangorei Road, New Plymouth	0.0048	Other	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.13	
Auckland	Kelston Boys High School	9 Vanguard Road, Kelston, Auckland 0602	0.0809	House and Land	Open Market Sale	D-MOE05.14	
Northland	One Tree Point School	52 One Tree Point Road, One Tree Point 0118	0.1095	House and Land	Settlement	D-MOE05.15	
Waikato	Putaruru College	20 Barnett Street, Putāruru 3411	0.0862	House and Land	Crown to TLA	D-MOE05.16	
Wellington	Wairarapa College	55 Renall Street, Masterton 5810	7.0957	Other	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.17	
Canterbury	Geraldine High School	99 Mckenzie Street, Geraldine 7930	3.2375	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE05.18	
Marlborough	Marlborough Boys College	46 Redwood Street, Blenheim 7201	0.1020	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.19	
Gisborne	Gisborne Girls' College	35 Wellington Street, Te Hapara, Gisborne 4010	0.0505	House and Land	S40 Stage 2 - Offer Back	D-MOE05.20	
Otago	Alexandra Primary School	64A Ashworth Street, Alexandra 9320	0.0610	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.21	
Canterbury	Leeston School	59 Market Street, Leeston 7632	0.0672	House and Land	RFR	D-MOE05.22	
Waikato	Upper Atiamuri School	2613 State Highway 30, RD 1, Atiamuri 3078	1.3476	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.23	
Waikato	Mangakino School	15 Karamu Street, Mangakino 3421	5.2200	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.24	
Waikato	Turangi School	21 Tamakui Grove, Turangi 3334	0.0632	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.26	
Waikato	Turangi School	45 Hinerangi Street, Turangi 3334	0.0579	House and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE05.27	
Waikato	Non Educational Institution	37 Te Hei Place, Turangi 3334	0.1050	Land Only	Māori Land	D-MOE05.28	
Waikato	Tongariro School	26A Te Whakarau Street, Turangi 3334	0.0804	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.29	
Taranaki	Motunui School (Closed)	533 Main North Road, Motunui, Waitara 4383	1.6032	Closed School and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE05.30	
Gisborne	Manutahi School	51 Tuparoa Road, Ruatoria 4032	2.6153	Closed School and Land	Māori Land	D-MOE05.32	
Auckland	Onehunga High School	23 Pleasant Street, Onehunga, Auckland 1061	0.0604	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.34	
Otago	Tahakopa School (closed)	921 Tahakopa Valley Road, RD 2, Owaka 9586	2.7270	Closed School and Land	Gifted Land	D-MOE05.35	
Manawatu - Wanganui	Taumarunui High School	7A & 7B North Street, Taumarunui 3920	0.0606	House and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.36	
West Coast	Coden School	139A Ward Street, Cobden, Greymouth 7802	0.2085	Closed School and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.37	
Bay of Plenty	Murupara Area School	4 Rewa Crescent, Murupara 3025	0.0653	Land Only	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE05.38	
Bay of Plenty	Murupara Area School	6A & 6B Rewa Crescent, Murupara 3025	0.0678	House and Land	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE05.39	
Bay of Plenty	Murupara Area School	11 Nikau Place, Murupara 3025	0.0893	House and Land	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE05.40	
Bay of Plenty	Te Puke High School & Te Puke Intermediate School	748 No 2 Road, Te Ranga, Te Puke 3182	1.0917	Other	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE05.41	
Canterbury	Phillipstown School	39 Nursery Road, Phillipstown, Christchurch 8011	0.9104	Closed School and Land	S40 Stage 1 - Investigation	D-MOE05.42	
Bay of Plenty	Te Tane Nui a Rangi Kohanga Reo	13 Rimu Road, Murupara 3025	0.0736	Other	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE05.43	
Hawke's Bay	Mangateretere School	304 State Highway 51, RD 10, Hastings 4180	0.0042	Land Only	Disposal Clearances	D-MOE05.44	

For information on these disposals please contact:

disposals@education.govt.nz